12-23-1998 FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office Tab settings 000 100928730 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents riginal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): D&L, Inc. Foothill Capital Corporation Name: 12-21-Internal Address: Street Address: 835 Lancer Drive ☐ Association □Individual(s) 7D 08057. City Moorestown State NJ ☐General Partnership
XKICorporation-State California ☐ Limited Partnership Individual(s) citizenship □Other Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes XXINo ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership
XX Corporation-State Delaware 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger I Change of Name of Assignment ☐ Assignment ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic republicative designation is attached: Yes No Security Agreement De Other Release of □ No 0 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) 12/31/97 XXXNo Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Additional numbers attached? XXYes Exhibit A ∏No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: 13 Name: Craig Heryford Klett Lieber Rooney & Internal Address: Schorling X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any One Oxford Centre fee Deficiency Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 40th F1. 15219 City: Pittsburgh State: PA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Craig Heryford Signature Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 2/22/1998 IMBUYEN 00000295 1919311 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 40.00 DP Washington, D.C. 20231 FC:482 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington. D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1831 FRAME: 0254

EXHIBIT A

1,919,311 1,974,761 74/444,951 1,455,435 1,882,317 2,080,528 1,931,814 1,318,975 1,116,883 1,194,483 1,442,196 2,088,252 1,745,850

KLRSPGH1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1831 FRAME: 0255

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT

DATE:

December 9, 1998

Reference is hereby made to that certain Security Agreement and Mortgage—Trademarks between D&L, Inc. ("Assignor") and Foothill Capital Corporation, as Agent ("Assignee"), dated December 31, 1997 ("Agreement") and recorded on January 5, 1998 at Reel 1711, Frame 0100. The Agreement evidences that Assignee is the assignee of the trademarks represented by the following registration numbers:

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ALTERVISION POINT of FIT SYSTEMS	1,919,311	09/9/95
AMHERST & BROCK	1,974,761	05/21/96
ARCADIA RUSTIC SIMPLICITY (&DESIGN)	(74/444,951)	(10/07/93)
BROOKCRAFT	1,455,435	09/01/87
DOMANI UOMO (& DESIGN)	1,882,317	03/07/95
FIERTE S.R.L.	2,080,528	07/22/97
GIAN CARLO LAMBERTI	1,931,814	10/31/95
TODAY'S MAN	1,318,975	02/12/85
Today's man (& Design)	1,116,883	04/24/79
TODAY'S MAN	1,194,483	04/27/82
TODAY'S MAN	1,442,196	06/09/87
TODAY'S REWARDS	2,088,252	08/12/97
TORRIANI	1,745,850	01/12/93

TRADEMARK REEL: 1831 FRAME: 0256

Assignce hereby fully and irrevocably releases all right, title and interest in and to the abovelisted trademarks and assigns all such right, title and interest back to Assignor.

Foothill Capital Corporati

By:

Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1831 FRAME: 0257